507372542 07/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7419465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ORGINAL CORRECTION FROM 4/29/22 THERE WAS A PAPER SUBMITTED UPSIDE DOWN. INFORMATION SAME AS PREVIOUSLY SUBMISSION previously recorded on Reel 058148 Frame 0139. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the IT IS NOW ATTACHED PROPERLY. INFORMATION SAME ON PREVIOUS SUBMISSION.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507259276

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IBM INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED	05/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17455419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)592-6206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6074295281

Email: fdciplaw@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: IBM CORPORATION - PATENT CENTER

Address Line 1: 1701 NORTH STREET

Address Line 2: B/256-3

Address Line 4: ENDICOTT, NEW YORK 13760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P202010298US01 CORRECTED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN A. DIDONATO
SIGNATURE:	/MAUREEN A. DIDONATO/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 060413 FRAME: 0694

507372542

Total Attachments: 3

source=corrective 4-29-22 (2)#page1.tif

source=corrective 4-29-22 (2)#page2.tif

source=corrective 4-29-22 (2)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 060413 FRAME: 0695

506984184 11/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7031023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENKATA VARA PRASAD KARRI	06/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IBM INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	NO.12,SUBRAMANYA ARCADE, BANNERGHATTA MAIN ROAD
City:	BANGALORE
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560029

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17455419

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)592-6206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6074295281

Email: fdciplaw@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: IBM CORPORATION - PATENT CENTER

Address Line 1: 1701 NORTH STREET

Address Line 2: B/256-3

Address Line 4: ENDICOTT, NEW YORK 13760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P202010298US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN A. DIDONATO
SIGNATURE:	/MAUREEN A. DIDONATO/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Karri_Agreement_UpdatedCopy_06-26-13#page1.tif source=Karri_Agreement_UpdatedCopy_06-26-13#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060413 FRAME: 0696

FIRST AMENDEMENT to the INDIA RESEARCH LABORATORY AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 15TH 2007 between

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION ("IBM") and IBM INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED ("IBM INDIA")

This first Amendment ("First Amendment") to the India Research Laboratory Agreement Dated June 15th, 2007 ("Agreement") between:

International Business Machines Corporation ("IBM"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York,

and

IBM India Private Limited ("IBM India"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of [India]

is executed as of the date signed below. Capitalized terms not defined in this First Amendment shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

IBM and IBM India agree as follows:

1. <u>Amendment to Section 6.1</u>. The first sentence of Section 6.1 is modified to read as follows:

"IBM India agrees that all ideas, techniques, inventions, designs of useful articles (whether ornamental or otherwise), systems, methods, formulas, discoveries, technical and other information, writings, drawings, artistic and literary works including computer programs, prototypes and other apparatus, and similar developments ("Developments") made or conceived, developed, created, discovered, written or obtained by IBM India, its employees, or third parties under subcontract with IBM India, in the course of or as the direct or indirect result of any project covered by overall project statements, and all patents, copyrights and/or other forms of protection for such Developments, will be the property of IBM and hereby assigns the same to IBM."

PATENT REEL: 060413 FRAME: 0697 2. Amendment to Section 17. The first phrase of the first sentence in Section 17 is modified to read as follows:

"This Agreement and the First Amendment is the sole agreement between the parties on its subject matter and supersedes all prior understanding or agreements,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IBM and IBM India have caused this first Amendment to the Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

INTERNATION BUSINESS **MACHINES CORPORATION**

By: Mark S. Petersen

Title: Director of Finance, Research? IP

Date: 10 June 2014

IBM INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

By:

Name: ANITA SANGHI

Title: DIRECTOR FINANCE - INDIA/SOUTH ASIA

Date: 26-05-2014

PATENT REEL: 060413 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 04/29/2022